TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT CHANGE OF NAME** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Keltech, Inc.		10/17/2007	CORPORATION: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infologistics, Inc.	
Street Address:	1853 - 51st Street, NE, Suite 3	
City:	Cedar Rapids	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2686775	IMETRIX
Registration Number:	2698937	INFOLOGISTICS
Registration Number:	2710914	INFOGISTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (319)363-9824

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 319-363-0101

Email: vsquires@bradleyriley.com

Correspondent Name: Vernon P. Squires

Address Line 1: 2007 1st Avenue SE, PO Box 2804 Address Line 4: Cedar Rapids, IOWA 52406-2804

LI0014929 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vernon P. Squires

Signature: /Vernon P. Squires/

TRADEMARK

900129476 REEL: 003953 FRAME: 0490

Date:	03/17/2009
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 2

source=infologistics assignment of registered marks (00675412)#page1.tif source=infologistics assignment of registered marks (00675412)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003953 FRAME: 0491

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Keltech, Inc., d/b/a Infologistics, Inc., an Iowa corporation, whose address is 1853 - 51st Street, NE, Suite 3, Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52402 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark and service marks:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
IMETRIX (TM)	2,686,775	2/11/2003
INFOLOGISTICS (SM)	2,698,937	3/18/2003
INFOGISTICS (SM)	2,710,914	4/29/2003

WHEREAS, Infologistics, Inc., an Iowa corporation, whose address 1853 - 51st Street, NE, Suite 3, Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52402 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark IMETRIX and the service marks INFOLOGISTICS and INFOGISTICS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and service marks and the applications and registrations thereof.

Effective as of October 17, 2007.

TRADEMARK

{00656879.DOC}

REEL: 003953 FRAME: 0492

INFOLOGISTICS, Inc., an Iowa corporation, f/k/a KELTECH, INC., d/b/a INFOLOGISTICS, Inc., an Iowa corporation,

Roger Kelley, President

STATE OF IOWA

) ss:

COUNTY OF LINN)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ______day of March, 2009, by Roger M. Kelley as President of Infologistics, Inc.

Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa



TRADEMARK **REEL: 003953 FRAME: 0493**